Committee on Appropriations

FY17 Hearing Schedule

Subcommittee on Interior, Environment and Related Agencies

(Subcommittee hearings will be held in B-308 Rayburn House Office Building)

Date/Time

Wednesday, February 24, 9:30 a.m.

Thursday, February 25, 9:30 a.m.

Thursday, February 25, 1:00 p.m.

Wednesday, March 2, 1:00 p.m.

Thursday, March 3, 9:00 a.m.

Thursday, March 3, 10:00 a.m.

Tuesday, March 15, 9:30 a.m.

Wednesday, March 16, 9:30 a.m.

Hearing

U.S. Forest Service
Indian Health Service
Office of Navajo & Hopi Indian Relocation
(ONHIR)
Department of the Interior
Office of Surface Mining Reclamation
and Enforcement (OSMRE)
Bureau of Land Management

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

National Park Service

Agency/Witness

Tom Tidwell, Chief
U.S. Forest Service

Robert McSwain, Acting Director
Indian Health Service

Chris Bavasi, Executive Director
ONHIR

Sally Jewell, Secretary
Department of the Interior

Joseph Pizarchik, Director
OSMRE

Neil Kornze, Director
Bureau of Land Management

Dan Ashe, Director
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

Jon Jarvis, Director
National Park Service



Wednesday, March 16, 1:00 p.m.

Thursday, March 17, 9:00 a.m.
Thursday, March 17, 1:00 p.m.
Friday, March 18, 9:00 a.m.
Friday, March 18, 1:00 p.m.

Tuesday, March 22, 9:00 a.m.

Wednesday, March 23, 9:00 a.m.

Bureau of Indian Affairs/
Bureau of Indian Education

American Indian/Alaska Native Public Witnesses
American Indian/Alaska Native Public Witnesses
American Indian/Alaska Native Public Witnesses
American Indian/Alaska Native Public Witnesses

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)

Smithsonian Institution

Lawrence “Larry” Roberts
Acting Asst. Secretary, Indian Affairs

Gina McCarthy, Administrator
EPA

Dr. David Skorton, Secretary
Smithsonian Institution



